A/D581-40

09/125677 **405 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 24 AUG 1998

405 REC 0 PC 1/P 10 24 AUG 1930	
1.51.92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
uro minimi in	
0.00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jorgen BERKE-JORGENSEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	Name: T. SMEDEGAARD A/S.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Sydvestvej 57-59, DK-600 Glostrup. DENMARK
Security Agreement Change of name Other Execution Date: July 5, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/5/98	
A. Patent Application No. (s) including series no. B. Patent No. (s)	
New Application	
/26/1998 PVOLPE 00000119 09125677 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional number attached?YesNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LARSON & TAYLOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E
Attention: Marvin Petry	xx Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax St., Ste. 900	8. Deposit account number: 12-0555
City: Alexandria State: Virginia ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Jackson Name of person signing Reg. No28518 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _2	

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jørgen BERKE-JØRGENSEN of Gramvej 76, Fruering, DK-8660 Skanderborg, Denmark, have invented an improvement in APPARA-TUS FOR USE IN A LIQUID CIRCULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING SAID APPARATUS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, T. SMEDEGAAARD A/S of Sydvestvej 57-59, DK-**2600 Glostrup, Denmark** is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said T. SMEDEGAAARD A/S its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration, I, Jørgen BERKE-JØRGENSEN agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said T. **SMEDEGAAARD A/S** or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers thay may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>Fruering</u> day of ________, 1998.

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

A Berke-forgenson Jørgen BERKE-JØRGENSEI

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0657